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2021 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY-ELECTION

May 15, 2021

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COUNCILLORS

MacDougall, Sarah

Lequiere, Jim

Gosselin, Jan

Jones, Trystan

Whitton, Tom

Advance

Voting May 5
and 12

193

232

32

64

86

General

Voting May 15

189

242

32

76

94

TOTAL
NUMBER OF

VALID VOTES
CAST

382

474

64

140

180

Calculated October 24, 2020 by Elections BC
Estimated Number
of Eligible Voters

Voter Turnout
^T

15,249
1240

8%

This determination of official results was
made by the Chief Election Officer on May
17, 2021 at 2:00 pm and is based on ballot
accounts as amended or prepared by the
Chief Election Officer.

ÂH-^
Jar^J/Prestley, Chief Election Officer
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Form No. 6-4
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CITY OF FORT ST. JOHN

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

LOCAL BY-ELECTION - 2021

COUNCILLOR

I, Janet Prestley, Chief Election Officer, do hereby declare elected the following candidate, who received

the highest number of valid votes for the office of Councillor:

Jim Lequiere

Dated at Fort St. John, BC

this 17th day of May, 2021.

^LZ^- V^
f]/net Prestley
Chief Election Officer


