

# 2021 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY-ELECTION

May 15, 2021

# **OFFICIAL RESULTS**

COUNCILLORS	Advance Voting May 5 and 12	General Voting May 15	TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST
MacDougall, Sarah	193	189	382
Lequiere, Jim	232	242	474
Gosselin, Jon	32	32	64
Jones, Trystan	64	76	140
Whitton, Tom	86	94	180

Calculated October 24, 2020 by Elections BC

Estimated Number of Eligible Voters	15,249	
Voter Turnout	1240	
%	8%	

This determination of official results was made by the Chief Election Officer on May 17, 2021 at 2:00 pm and is based on ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

Janet Prestley, Chief Election Officer



Form No. 6-4 LGA s. 146(2)(b)

## CITY OF FORT ST. JOHN

# **DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS**

# LOCAL BY-ELECTION - 2021

## COUNCILLOR

I, Janet Prestley, Chief Election Officer, do hereby declare elected the following candidate, who received

the highest number of valid votes for the office of Councillor:

Jim Lequiere

Dated at Fort St. John, BC this 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021.

Janet Prestley Chief Election Officer